
FOR INFORMATION ONLY 

November 19, 2024 

TO: Each Trustee 
Board of Retirement 
Board of Investments 

FROM: Ted Granger  
Chief Financial Officer 

FOR: December 4, 2024 Board of Retirement Meeting 
December 11, 2024 Board of Investments Meeting 

SUBJECT:    MONTHLY TRUSTEE TRAVEL & EDUCATION REPORT – OCTOBER 2024 

Attached for your review is the monthly Trustee Travel & Education Report. This report 
includes all events (i.e., attended and canceled) from the beginning of the fiscal year 
through October 2024.  

Trustees attend monthly Board and Committee meetings at LACERA’s office which are 
considered administrative meetings per the Trustee Travel Policy. In order to streamline 
report volume and information, these regular meetings are excluded from the monthly 
travel reports but are included in the quarterly travel expenditure reports.  

Staff travel and education expenditure reports are provided to the Chief Executive Officer 
monthly and to the Boards quarterly.  

REVIEWED AND APPROVED: 

___________________________________  
Santos H. Kreimann 
Chief Executive Officer 

TG/EW/SC/SE/gj 

Attachments 

c: L. Lugo
J. Popowich
L. Guglielmo
 J. Grabel
S. Rice
R. Contreras



TRUSTEE TRAVEL AND EDUCATION REPORT

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 - 2025

OCTOBER 2024

Attendee Purpose of Travel - Location Event Dates Travel Status

Nancy Durazo
A 1 Edu - 2024 Wharton Investment Strategies and Portfolio Management - 

Philadelphia PA
10/14/2024 - 10/18/2024 Attended

V - Edu - Southern New Hampshire University: Principles of Finance & Public
Fiscal Management Weekly Course - VIRTUAL

07/01/2024 - 08/25/2024 Attended

- Edu - Southern New Hampshire University: Policy Analysis and the Role of
the Public Weekly Course - VIRTUAL

09/02/2024 - 10/27/2024 Attended

Trevor Fay
B - Admin - Board of Investments Offsite - Glendale CA 09/10/2024 - 09/11/2024 Attended

Mike Gatto
A 1 Edu - 2024 SACRS UC Berkeley Public Pension Investment Management 

Program - Berkeley CA
07/14/2024 - 07/17/2024 Attended

B - Edu - 2024 The Investment Diversity Exchange (TIDE) Spark  - Laguna
Niguel CA

07/10/2024 - 07/11/2024 Attended

- Admin - Board of Investments Offsite - Glendale CA 09/10/2024 - 09/11/2024 Attended

Elizabeth Ginsberg
A 1 Edu - 2024 Wharton Investment Strategies and Portfolio Management - 

Philadelphia PA
10/14/2024 - 10/18/2024 Attended

B - Edu - Pathways for Women Conference 2024 - Anaheim CA 08/26/2024 - 08/27/2024 Attended

- Admin - Board of Investments Offsite - Glendale CA 09/10/2024 - 09/11/2024 Attended

Vivian Gray
A 1 Edu - 2024 Koried Global Summit: What Matters Now in 2024: Trends and 

Insights for Tomorrow - Coral Gables FL
07/17/2024 - 07/19/2024 Attended

2 Edu - CII 2024 Fall Conference - Brooklyn NY 09/09/2024 - 09/11/2024 Attended

3 Edu - New America Alliance International Symposium  - Mexico City, Mexico 09/25/2024 - 09/26/2024 Attended

4 Edu - PRI in Person 2024 - Toronto, Canada 10/08/2024 - 10/10/2024 Attended

B - Admin - SACRS Board of Directors  - Sacramento CA 09/16/2024 - 09/16/2024 Attended

Jason Green
B - Admin - Board of Investments Offsite - Glendale CA 09/10/2024 - 09/11/2024 Attended

Patrick Jones
A 1 Edu - IDAC 2024 Annual Summit - Broomfield CO 09/24/2024 - 09/26/2024 Attended

2 Edu - NACD Directors Summit 2024 - Washington, DC 10/06/2024 - 10/09/2024 Attended

3 Edu - Goldman Sachs the Garland Summit: Enduring Legacy - New York 
City NY

10/09/2024 - 10/10/2024 Attended

B - Edu - 2024 The Investment Diversity Exchange (TIDE) Spark  - Laguna
Niguel CA

07/10/2024 - 07/11/2024 Attended

- Admin - Board of Investments Offsite - Glendale CA 09/10/2024 - 09/11/2024 Attended
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TRUSTEE TRAVEL AND EDUCATION REPORT

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 - 2025

OCTOBER 2024

Attendee Purpose of Travel - Location Event Dates Travel Status

Aleen Langton
B - Edu - NCPERS Accredited Fiduciary Program Modules 1 & 2: Governance &

Finance - Palm Springs CA
10/26/2024 - 10/27/2024 Attended

- Admin - Trustee Business Meeting - Pasadena CA 10/30/2024 - 10/30/2024 Attended

Debbie Martin
A 1 Edu - Harvard Business School Executive Education Program: Audit 

Committees in a New Era of Governance - Boston MA
07/17/2024 - 07/19/2024 Attended

B - Admin - Board of Investments Offsite - Glendale CA 09/10/2024 - 09/11/2024 Attended

X - Edu - 2024 Wharton Investment Strategies and Portfolio Management -
Philadelphia PA

10/14/2024 - 10/18/2024 Canceled

Nicole Mi
A 1 Edu - Harvard Business School Executive Education Program: Audit 

Committees in a New Era of Governance - Boston MA
07/17/2024 - 07/19/2024 Attended

2 Edu - New America Alliance International Symposium  - Mexico City, Mexico 09/25/2024 - 09/26/2024 Attended

3 Edu - 2024 PPI Executive Seminar and Asia Roundtable - Hong Kong 10/20/2024 - 10/25/2024 Attended

B - Edu - 2024 The Investment Diversity Exchange (TIDE) Spark  - Laguna
Niguel CA

07/10/2024 - 07/11/2024 Attended

- Edu - Pathways for Women Conference 2024 - Anaheim CA 08/26/2024 - 08/27/2024 Attended

- Admin - Board of Investments Offsite - Glendale CA 09/10/2024 - 09/11/2024 Attended

- Edu - Saxena White Women's Alliance Luncheon  - Los Angeles CA 09/30/2024 - 09/30/2024 Attended

- Edu - WIIIN 10th Anniversary Event - Los Angeles CA 10/02/2024 - 10/02/2024 Attended

- Edu - AAAIM Elevate 2024 - Los Angeles CA 10/08/2024 - 10/10/2024 Attended

Wayne Moore
A 1 Edu - CII 2024 Fall Conference - Brooklyn NY 09/09/2024 - 09/11/2024 Attended

David Ryu
A 1 Edu - 2024 PPI Executive Seminar and Asia Roundtable - Hong Kong 10/20/2024 - 10/25/2024 Attended

B - Admin - Board of Investments Offsite - Glendale CA 09/10/2024 - 09/11/2024 Attended

- Edu - AAAIM Elevate 2024 - Los Angeles CA 10/08/2024 - 10/10/2024 Attended

Category Legend:

A - Pre-Approved/Board Approved Educational Conferences
B - 1) Board Approved Administrative Meetings and 2) Pre-Approved Educational Conferences in CA where total cost is no more than $3,000 provided 
that a Trustee may not incur over $15,000 for all expenses of attending all such Educational Conferences and Administrative Meetings in a fiscal 
year per Trustee Travel Policy; Section III.A
C - Second of two conferences and/or meetings counted as one conference per Trustee Education Policy Section IV.C.2 and Trustee Travel Policy 
Section IV.
V - Virtual Event
X - Canceled events for which expenses have been incurred.
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